系
列
系
列
Parts Manual
Bent-axial Piston Variable
Displacement Motor

·Order code E5D1/E6D1: Electric proportional, negative polarity, 12V/24V, pressure cut-off
·Order code EW1D1/EW2D1: Electric two-point control, negative polarity, 12V/24V, pressure cut-off
Order code: E5D1/E6D1/EW1D1/EW2D1
Serial
No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per kit Drawing No.
1 Valve body HM6V200-021001 210000995709 1 HM6V200-021001
2 Circlip for C-Shaft CE-IN 16 210000365984 1 JIS B 2804
3 Valve sleeve HM6V200-021102 210000354286 1 HM6V200-021102
4 Valve spool M60V200-0611SPL-01 210000836161 1 M60V200-0611SPL-01
5 Adjusting screw M6*1*30 210000299574 1 HM6V200-021003
6 Sealing lock nut M6*1 210000292411 2 5310060230
7 Push rod HM6V200-021002 210000352382 1 HM6V200-021002
8 Valve sleeve HM6V200-021202 210000354288 1 HM6V200-021202
9 Valve spool HM6V200-021201 210000354289 1 HM6V200-021201
10 Spring seat HM6V200-021006 210000302960 2 HM6V200-021006
11 Threaded insert HM6V200-021004 210000301946 1 HM6V200-021004
12 Spring 9/2.5*19.3/4 210000292527 1 HM6V200-021005
13 Adjusting screw M6*0.5*30 210000299588 1 HM6V200-021007
14 O-ring φ20.29*2.62 110000055877 1 ORAR00117
15 O-ring φ39.34*2.62 110000110019 1 2-129
16 Hexagon socket plug M14*1.5 210000293377 1 ISO 6149-4
17 Plug M7*0.75 210000292750 10 V30G205-000008

·Order code V100: Hydraulic pressure automatic control, ΔP ≤ approx, 10bar, without pressure control
·Order code V2T3: Hydraulic pressure automatic control, ΔP =100bar, proportional remote pressure control
Order code: V100/V2T3
传感器部件
液压力自动V100
V2T3 7 8 9
1
12
6
3
5
13
2
4
11
10
2
2 1
1
Serial
No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per kit Drawing No.
1 Valve body M60V115-0611VST-03 210000804990 1 M60V115-0611VST-03
2 Valve sleeve HM6V115-021102 210000443213 1 HM6V115-021102
3 Valve spool HM6V115-021101 210000443212 1 HM6V115-021101
4 Retaining ring φ6 210000438740 1 DIN6799
5 Circlip for C-Shaft CE-IN 16 210000365984 1 JIS B 2804
6 Plug M7*0.75 210000292750 2 V30G205-000008
7 Sealing lock nut M6*1 210000292411 1 5310060230
8 Adjusting screw M6*1*30 210000299574 1 HM6V200-021003
9 Push rod HM6V200-021002 210000352382 1 HM6V200-021002
10 Plug M14*1.5 210000294369 1 HLPV140I-020002
11 ED seal φ11.6*φ16.5*1.5 110000038632 1 YG-20-06-020-001-A
12 Cross-head plug
(with gasket) M14*1.5 110000047135 1 DIN 3852-1
13 O-ring φ39.34*2.62 110000067992 1 OR2-129-N8
 Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series
11 11www.henglihydraulics.com www.henglihydraulics.com
Serial
No. Part Name With or Without
Sensors Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1 Speed sensor
M H168-G 210000541113 1 H168-G
P H1018FOA1.5DT04 210000504396 1 H1018FOA1.5DT04
A/N: Cover plate HM6V170-000006 210000497442 1 HM6V170-000006
2 Hexagon socket
head cap screws M/P/A/N M6*10 210000206172 1 GB/T 70.1
Order code: N/A/M/P
  3.8.2 M60V(E)215 Speed Sensor Parts

8 O-ring φ29.6*2.9 110000001222 2 R2902960
9 O-ring φ250*5 110000064215 1 OR5002500-F5
Order code: S4 Order code: E4
大排量调节部件
壳体部件E4
13
1 2
5
6
783
4
1
3
2
 Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series
22 22www.henglihydraulics.com www.henglihydraulics.com
  3.8.5 M60V(E)215 Rotation Parts  3.8.5 M60V(E)215 Rotation Parts
·Order code shaft A2: W50×2×24×9g DIN 5480; Speed sensor N
Order code: Shaft A2, speed sensor N Order code: Shaft A2, speed sensor M/P/A
Serial
No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1 Shaft M60V215-0110DSF-D50 210000824946 1 M60V215-0110DSF-D50
2 Tapered roller bearings φ85*φ170*48 210000365906 1 T7FC085
3 Gasket φ168.6*129*4.9 210000303562 1 HM6V200-011002
4 Tapered roller bearings φ80*φ130*37 210000365905 1 33116
5 Gasket φ99.5*φ80.2*3.5 210000352380 1 HM6V200-011003
6 Circlip for C-Shaft CE-EX 80 210000365982 1 JIS B 2804
7 Centre rod HM6V215-010004 210000350619 1 HM6V215-010004
8 Cylinder block HM6V215-010001 210000429296 1 HM6V215-010001
9 Piston HM6V215-012001 210000350610 9 HM6V215-012001
10 Sealing ring HM6V215-012002 210000350614 18 HM6V215-012002
11 Gasket φ32.4*φ10*5.8 210000365008 1 HM6V215-010003
12 Springs 16.2/4.5*60.5/8 210000350616 1 HM6V215-010002
13 Valve plate HM6V215-010006-B 210000697601 1 HM6V215-010006-B
14 Pressure plate HM6V215-010005 210000456855 1 HM6V215-010005
15 Slotted pan-head screws M6*20 210001066862 18 ISO 14583
Serial
No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1 Shaft HM6V215-011001 210000350618 1 HM6V215-011001
2 Tapered roller bearings φ85*φ170*48 210000365906 1 T7FC085
3 Gasket φ168.6*129*4.9 210000303562 1 HM6V200-011002
4 Tapered roller bearings φ80*φ130*37 210000365905 1 33116
5 Gasket φ99.5*φ80.2*3.5 210000352380 1 HM6V200-011003
6 Circlip for C-Shaft CE-EX 80 210000365982 1 JIS B 2804
7 Centre rod HM6V215-010004 210000350619 1 HM6V215-010004
8 Cylinder block HM6V215-010001 210000429296 1 HM6V215-010001
9 Piston HM6V215-012001 210000350610 9 HM6V215-012001
10 Sealing ring HM6V215-012002 210000350614 18 HM6V215-012002
11 Gasket φ32.4*φ10*5.8 210000365008 1 HM6V215-010003
12 Springs 16.2/4.5*60.5/8 210000350616 1 HM6V215-010002
13 Valve plate HM6V215-010006-B 210000697601 1 HM6V215-010006-B
14 Pressure plate HM6V215-010005 210000456855 1 HM6V215-010005
15 Slotted pan-head screws M6*20 210001066862 18 ISO 14583
·Order code shaft A2: W50×2×24×9g DIN 5480; Speed sensor M/P/A
旋转部件A2转速传感器M/P/A
旋转部件A2转速传感器N
138111271091514123465
138111271091514123465
旋转部件A2转速传感器M/P/A
旋转部件A2转速传感器N
138111271091514123465
138111271091514123465
 Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series
22 22www.henglihydraulics.com www.henglihydraulics.com
  3.8.5 M60V(E)215 Rotation Parts  3.8.5 M60V(E)215 Rotation Parts
·Order code shaft A3：13T-8/16 ANSI B92.1; Speed sensor M/P/A
Order code: Shaft A3, speed sensor M/P/A Order code: Shaft B4, speed sensor M/P/A
Serial
No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1 Shaft HM6V215-011001-13T 210000687327 1 HM6V215-011001-13T
2 Tapered roller bearings φ85*φ170*48 210000365906 1 T7FC085
3 Gasket φ168.6*129*4.9 210000303562 1 HM6V200-011002
4 Tapered roller bearings φ80*φ130*37 210000365905 1 33116
5 Gasket φ99.5*φ80.2*3.5 210000352380 1 HM6V200-011003
6 Circlip for C-Shaft CE-EX 80 210000365982 1 JIS B 2804
7 Centre rod HM6V215-010004 210000350619 1 HM6V215-010004
8 Cylinder block HM6V215-010001 210000429296 1 HM6V215-010001
9 Piston HM6V215-012001 210000350610 9 HM6V215-012001
10 Sealing ring HM6V215-012002 210000350614 18 HM6V215-012002
11 Gasket φ32.4*φ10*5.8 210000365008 1 HM6V215-010003
12 Springs 16.2/4.5*60.5/8 210000350616 1 HM6V215-010002
13 Valve plate HM6V215-010006-B 210000697601 1 HM6V215-010006-B
14 Pressure plate HM6V215-010005 210000456855 1 HM6V215-010005
15 Slotted pan-head screws M6*20 210001066862 18 ISO 14583
Serial
No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1 Shaft HM6V215A-011001 210000547547 1 HM6V215A-011001
2 Tapered roller bearings φ85*φ170*48 210000365906 1 T7FC085
3 Gasket φ168.6*129*4.9 210000303562 1 HM6V200-011002
4 Tapered roller bearings φ80*φ130*37 210000365905 1 33116
5 Gasket φ99.5*φ80.2*3.5 210000352380 1 HM6V200-011003
6 Circlip for C-Shaft CE-EX 80 210000365982 1 JIS B 2804
7 Centre rod HM6V215-010004 210000350619 1 HM6V215-010004
8 Cylinder block HM6V215-010001 210000429296 1 HM6V215-010001
9 Piston HM6V215-012001 210000350610 9 HM6V215-012001
10 Sealing ring HM6V215-012002 210000350614 18 HM6V215-012002
11 Gasket φ32.4*φ10*5.8 210000365008 1 HM6V215-010003
12 Springs 16.2/4.5*60.5/8 210000350616 1 HM6V215-010002
13 Valve plate HM6V215-010006-B 210000697601 1 HM6V215-010006-B
14 Pressure plate HM6V215-010005 210000456855 1 HM6V215-010005
15 Slotted pan-head screws M6*20 210001066862 18 ISO 14583
·Order code shaft B4：27T-16/32 ANSI B92.1; Speed sensor M/P/A
旋转部件A3转速传感器M/P/A
旋转部件B4转速传感器M/P/A
138111271091514123465
138111271091514123465
旋转部件A3转速传感器M/P/A
旋转部件B4转速传感器M/P/A
138111271091514123465
138111271091514123465
 Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series
22 22www.henglihydraulics.com www.henglihydraulics.com
  3.8.6 M60V(E)215 Flushing Cover Plate Parts
盖板部件
阻尼部件
5
6
4
3217
1
·Cover plate parts standard version order code N: Without flushing valve
  3.8.6 M60V(E)215 Flushing Cover Plate Parts
Serial
No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1 Cover plate HM6V200-022001 210000293009 1 HM6V200-022001
2 Valve body HM6V200-022002 210000906977 1 HM6V200-022002
3 Valve spool HM6V200-022003 210000352373 1 HM6V200-022003
4 Valve seat HM6V200-022004 210000906978 1 HM6V200-022004
5 Hexagon socket plug M14*1.5 210000293377 1 ISO 6149-4
6 O-ring φ11.3*2.2 110000051055 1 OR2201130
7 O-ring φ37.7*3.5 110000001229 1 P-38
Standard version order code: N

18 Spring 14.4/2.7*35.5/5.5 210000398179 1 HM6V170-022008
19 Circlip for C-Shaft CE-IN 12 210000396711 1 JIS B 2804
Special version order code: A-K
 Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series
33 33www.henglihydraulics.com www.henglihydraulics.com
  3.8.7 M60V(E)215 Damping Plate Parts
盖板部件
阻尼部件
5
6
4
3217
1
·Order code: Damping plate parts are not subject to selection
  3.8.7 M60V(E)215 Damping Plate Parts
Serial
No.
Part
Name Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1 Damping
plate
Flushing flow rate
3.5 A HM6V60-02200A-1.2-3.5 210000535080 1 HM6V60-02200A-1.2-3.5
Flushing flow rate
5 B HM6V60-02200A-1.2-5L 210000662900 1 HM6V60-02200A-1.2-5L
Flushing flow rate
8 C HM6V60-02200A-1.8-8 210000684310 1 HM6V60-02200A-1.8-8
Flushing flow rate
10 D HM6V170-02200A 210000398249 1 HM6V170-02200A
Flushing flow rate
14 E HM6V170-02200A-2.2 210000643110 1 HM6V170-02200A-2.2
Flushing flow rate
17 F HM6V170-02200A-2.5-17 210000458778 1 HM6V170-02200A-2.5-17
Flushing flow rate
20 G HM6V170-02200A-2.8-20 210000458783 1 HM6V170-02200A-2.8-20
Flushing flow rate
25 H HM6V170-02200A-3.1-25 210000458784 1 HM6V170-02200A-3.1-25
Flushing flow rate
30 M HM6V170-02200A-3.5-30 210000458782 1 HM6V170-02200A-3.5-30
Flushing flow rate
35 J HM6V170-02200A-3.9 210000557961 1 HM6V170-02200A-3.9
Flushing flow rate
40 K HM6V170-02200A-5-40 210000458779 1 HM6V170-02200A-5-40
Order code: Damping plate parts are not subject to selection
 Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series
33 33www.henglihydraulics.com www.henglihydraulics.com
  3.8.8 M60V(E)215 Variable Parts
Variable Parts—H1/H5 Control Mode
Serial No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per kit Drawing No.
1 Spring seat HM6V200-02000F 210000303579 1 HM6V200-02000F
2 Spring 8.3/1.6*19.2/5 210000481010 1 HM6V170-02000E-HP
3 Spring seat HM6V200-02000C 210000352381 1 HM6V200-02000C
4 Spring 25.7/1.7*94.5/7.7 210000294230 1 HM6V200-02000A
Variable Parts—H2/H6 Control Mode
Serial No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per kit Drawing No.
1 Spring seat HM6V200-02000F 210000303579 1 HM6V200-02000F
2 Spring 8.3/1.6*19.2/5 210000481010 1 HM6V170-02000E-HP
3 Spring seat HM6V170-020007 210000398248 1 HM6V170-020007
4 Spring 23.8/2*90.3/6.88 210000626156 1 HM6V170-02000A-HP6
Variable Parts—V2 Control Mode
Serial No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per kit Drawing No.
1 Spring seat HM6V200-02000F 210000303579 1 HM6V200-02000F
2 Spring 8.5/1.8*19.2/4.75 210000443220 1 HM6V115-02000A
3 Spring seat HM6V200-02000C 210000352381 1 HM6V200-02000C
4 Spring 25.6/1.5*94.5/10.2 210000563031 1 HM6V200-02000A-HA2
Variable Parts—ET1/ET2/EW1/EW2/HT/HW Control Mode
Serial No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per kit Drawing No.
1 Spring seat HM6V200-02000F 210000303579 1 HM6V200-02000F
2 Spring 8.3/1.6*19.2/5 210000481010 1 HM6V170-02000E-HP
Variable Parts—V1 Control Mode
Serial No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per kit Drawing No.
1 Spring seat HM6V200-02000F 210000303579 1 HM6V200-02000F
2 Spring 8.5/1.8*19.2/4.75 210000443220 1 HM6V115-02000A
  3.8.8 M60V(E)215 Variable Parts
Variable Parts—E1、E2、E5、E6 Control Mode
Serial No. Part Name Specification Order No. QTY.per kit Drawing No.
1 Spring seat HM6V200-02000F 210000303579 1 HM6V200-02000F
2 Spring 8.6/1.4*19/6.5 210000293579 1 HM6V200-02000E
3 Spring seat HM6V200-02000C 210000352381 1 HM6V200-02000C
4 Spring 25.7/1.7*94.5/7.7 210000294230 1 HM6V200-02000A
变量部件
小排量调节部件
1
3
4
2
1
2
3
Order code: Variable parts are not subject to selection
Order code: Variable parts are not subject to selection
Order code: Variable parts are not subject to selection
 Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series Parts Manual  ▏Piston Motor  ▏M60V(E) Series
33 33www.henglihydraulics.com www.henglihydraulics.com
  3.8.10 M60V(E)215 Small-displacement Adjustment Parts
Serial
No. Part Name Displacement Range Specification Order No. QTY.per
kit Drawing No.
1 Limit screw
Small-displacement
range 0-44.5 M12×80 210000303655 1 HM6V200-000005
Small-displacement
range 44.5-80 M12×90 210000365007 1 HM6V215-000004
Small-displacement
range 80-115 M12×100 210000303661 1 HM6V200-000004
Small-displacement
range 115-150 M12×115 210000463380 1 HM6V215-000005
2 Sealing lock
nut Small-displacement
range 0-150
M12*1.75 210000294056 1 5320120230